City of Grand Junction, Colorado
Third Program Year Action Plan 1 Version 2.0
City of Grand Junction, Colorado
Third Program Year
Action Plan
GENERAL
Executive Summary
Introduction

students.  The additional personnel will also allow for more students to participate in the
enrichment programs offered by the Center, particularly for middle and high school aged
students.
Mesa Youth Services, Inc. (Partners)   Western Colorado Conservation Corps
Partners will utilize $100,000 CDBG funds towards the acquisition of property at 2818-1/2
North Avenue for purposes of relocating the facilities for the operation of its Western
Colorado Conservation Corps (WCCC) program.  WCCC is an employment and
educational experience for a diverse population of youth ranging in age from 14 to 25.
Members have the opportunity to learn life skills, provide service to their community and
conservation groups, as well as take on civic and environmental responsibilities.  The
number of youth and young adults served by the program has increased by 45% in the
last two years and anticipates growth of approximately 25% in 2008.  Currently, the
program serves 120 local youth and young adults.
510 COURT RD510 COURT RD510 COURT RD510 COURT RD510 COURT RD
508 COURT RD508 COURT RD508 COURT RD508 COURT RD508 COURT RD
2814 NORTH AVE2814 NORTH AVE2814 NORTH AVE2814 NORTH AVE2814 NORTH AVE
2816 NORTH AVE2816 NORTH AVE2816 NORTH AVE2816 NORTH AVE2816 NORTH AVE
511 28 1/4 RD511 28 1/4 RD511 28 1/4 RD511 28 1/4 RD511 28 1/4 RD
2820 NORTH AVE2820 NORTH AVE2820 NORTH AVE2820 NORTH AVE2820 NORTH AVE
2820 1/2 NORTH AVE2820 1/2 NORTH AVE2820 1/2 NORTH AVE2820 1/2 NORTH AVE2820 1/2 NORTH AVE 2822 NORTH AVE2822 NORTH AVE2822 NORTH AVE2822 NORTH AVE2822 NORTH AVE 2824 NORTH AVE2824 NORTH AVE2824 NORTH AVE2824 NORTH AVE2824 NORTH AVE
504 28 1/4 RD504 28 1/4 RD504 28 1/4 RD504 28 1/4 RD504 28 1/4 RD
2808 NORTH AVE2808 NORTH AVE2808 NORTH AVE2808 NORTH AVE2808 NORTH AVE
2812 NORTH AVE2812 NORTH AVE2812 NORTH AVE2812 NORTH AVE2812 NORTH AVE
2809 ELM AVE2809 ELM AVE2809 ELM AVE2809 ELM AVE2809 ELM AVE
2836 NORTH AVE2836 NORTH AVE2836 NORTH AVE2836 NORTH AVE2836 NORTH AVE
502 COURT RD502 COURT RD502 COURT RD502 COURT RD502 COURT RD
2818 1/2 NORTH AVE2818 1/2 NORTH AVE2818 1/2 NORTH AVE2818 1/2 NORTH AVE2818 1/2 NORTH AVE
508 EASTGATE CT508 EASTGATE CT508 EASTGATE CT508 EASTGATE CT508 EASTGATE CT 510 EASTGATE CT510 EASTGATE CT510 EASTGATE CT510 EASTGATE CT510 EASTGATE CT 512 EASTGATE CT512 EASTGATE CT512 EASTGATE CT512 EASTGATE CT512 EASTGATE CT
2809 BUNTING AVE2809 BUNTING AVE2809 BUNTING AVE2809 BUNTING AVE2809 BUNTING AVE
504 COURT RD504 COURT RD504 COURT RD504 COURT RD504 COURT RD
2810 BUNTING AVE2810 BUNTING AVE2810 BUNTING AVE2810 BUNTING AVE2810 BUNTING AVE
499 28 1/4 RD499 28 1/4 RD499 28 1/4 RD499 28 1/4 RD499 28 1/4 RD2815 NORTH AVE2815 NORTH AVE2815 NORTH AVE2815 NORTH AVE2815 NORTH AVE 2823 NORTH AVE2823 NORTH AVE2823 NORTH AVE2823 NORTH AVE2823 NORTH AVE
2
8
 1